

Office of Mayor Annette M. Blackwell

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: August 9, 2022

Jennings and PIRHL to break ground in City of Maple Heights for new senior apartments

MAPLE HEIGHTS- Together with the City of Maple Heights, Northeast Ohio organizations PIRHL and Jennings today announced that the organizations will break ground for a new senior apartment building. At the event, the parties will unveil the apartment name and construction timeline for the apartments to open in 2023. Maple Heights Mayor Annette Blackwell, Jennings' President and CEO Allison Q. Salopeck, and PIRHL President and CEO David Uram will lead the ceremony and be joined by invited legislators.

Date: Thursday, August 25, 2022

Time: Speakers and ceremony begin at 5:00p.m.

Refreshments and photo opportunities follow.

Site: Thomas Street at Hazelwood Avenue in Maple Heights

(for GPS – use approximately 5538 Thomas Street)

Signs and tent will be posted.

RSVP: Lisa Brazytis, Chief Marketing Officer at Jennings

Phone: 216.581.2902, ext. 2297 Email: lisa.brazytis@jenningsohio.org

About PIRHL: PIRHL is a nationally recognized real estate development and construction firm specializing in affordable and workforce multifamily projects across the Mid-Atlantic, Southeast, Northeast and Midwest. PIRHL is headquartered in Cleveland, OH with regional offices in Chicago, IL and Hamilton, NJ. www.pirhl.com

About Jennings: Jennings is a premier, faith-based provider of residences and services to adults in Northeast Ohio. Since 1942, Jennings has nurtured the body, mind and spirit of older adults. Jennings is a vibrant non-profit organization, rooted in its Catholic foundation and serving Northeast Ohioans of all faiths with choices for successful aging in Brecksville, Chardon, Garfield Heights and Shaker Heights. www.jenningsohio.org

###